OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

REGISTRATION OF ELECTORS RULES, 1960 (Statutory Rules and Order)

Form – 5 (See Rule – 10)

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION OF ELECTORAL ROLLS IN DRAFT

Τo,

The Electors of 22 - Tuichang (ST) A.C.

Notice is hereby given that the Electoral Rolls has been prepared in accordance with the Registration of Electors Rules, 1960 and a copy thereof is available for inspection at my Office, Office of the Asst. Electoral Registration Officer and Booth Level Officers during Office hours.

The qualifying date for the preparation of the Electoral Rolls is **01.01.2024**.

If, with reference to the above said qualifying date, there be any claim for the inclusion of name in the Roll or any Objection at the inclusion of name or any Objection to particulars in any entry, it should be lodged on or before the **22.01.2024** in Form 6, 7 or 8 as may be appropriate.

Every such claim or objection should either be presented in my Office or to the Asst. Electoral Registration Officer or to the Booth Level Officer or sent by post to the address given below so as to reach me not later than the aforesaid date.

Date : 06.01.2024

(LALHRUAITLUANGI) Electoral Registration Officer 22 - Tuichang (ST) A.C. Khawzawl, the 6th January, 2024.

Memo No.H.11031/1/2024-DEO(KZL)

Copy to :

- 1. The Jt. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl for kind information.
- 2. All District Election Officers, Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. All AEROs for wide publicity within their jurisdiction.
- 4. DIPRO, Khawzawl District for favour of information and with a request to publish in daily local newspaper.

:

- 5. All President/Secretary, INC/MNF/ZPM under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency for kind inforamtion.
- 6. Website Manager, Election Branch for upload in office website.
- 7. Notice Board.

Electoral Registration Officer 22 - Tuichang (ST) A.C.